A B C 1 D | E F G
Treasurers Financial Report
Debbie Rice CCT/CIO
County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer
January 2015 ]
CASH ]& INVESTMENTS :
First Financial Bank Accounts
Account Number Account Title Beginhing Balance Deposits VDisbursements Ending Balvance
10 XX-X619-8 General Fund $20,914,399.03 $23,894,447.17 $6,097,298.75 $38,711,547.45
11 XX-X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account $174,882.78 $228,936.70 $187,661.22 $216,158.26
12 Total Checking $21,089,281.81 $24,123,383.87 $6,284,959.97 $38,927,705.71
14 Cash Balance by Fund
Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
17 0100 " |General Fund $4,315295.9 $18,360,870.13 $3,690,079.52 $18,986,086.60
18 0120 Jury Fund $373,841.34 $117,198.61 $6,354.00 $484,685.95
19 0140 Law Library $214,093.32 $8,054.93 $13,139.57 $209,008.68
20 0150 Road & Bridge #1 $648,163.57 $567,213.01 $112,203.88 $1,103,172.70
21 0160 Road & Bridge #2 $402,460.04 $614,084.31 $88,831.97 $927,712.38
22y 0170 Road & Bridge #3 $625,490.46 $808,958.12 $96,905.93 $1,337,542.65
23| 0180 Road & Bridge #4 $552,228.09 $520,209.81 $111,798.79 $960,639.11
24| 0190 Building Maintenance $1,267,072.71 $0.00 $72,924.82 $1,194,147.89
25| 0200 County Projects $35,410.88 $0.00 $0.00 $35,410.88
26 0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $595,631.49 $22,448.75 $10,899.57 $607,180.67
27 0220 Records Mgt - County $295,882.76 $4,479.78 $0.00 $300,362.54
28 0240 Election Services Contracts $223,284.34 $0.00 $0.00 $223,284.34
29 0250 STOP Federal Forfeitures $2,404.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404.10
30 0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $91,262.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91,262.00
31 0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $21,226.59 $0.00 $0.00 $21,226.59
32| 0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $17,435.41 $0.00 $0.00 $17,435.41
33 0300 Special Crimes Ops $145,000.59 $475.60 $87.00 $145,389.19
341 0320 Special Crimes Seizures $38,848.43 $25,793.00 $0.00 $64,641.43
354 0330 JJAEP $104,983.73 $3,786.34 $18,494.04 $90,276.03
36 0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $113,442.82 $2,829.62 $2,728.82 $113,543.62
37| 0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $54,811.90 $1,065.05 $12.11 $55,864.84
38 0360 JP #1 Technology $115,493.07 $731.59 $0.00 $116,224.66
39 0370 JP #2 Technology $45,497.13 $237.55 $734.50 $45,000.18
40} 0380 JP #3 Technology $61,144.20 $842.35 $853.85 $61,132.70
41 0390 JP #4 Technology $89,431.85 $224.07 $0.00 $89,655.92
42| 0400 Courthouse Security $106,626.37 $5,489.67 $9,214.51 $102,901.53
43 0410 Justice Court Security $77,441.79 $506.94 $0.00 $77,948.73
44 0420 Custodial Funds $56,596.26 $579.74 $0.00 $57,176.00
45 0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $875,231.21 $22,200.00 $0.00 $897,431.21
46 0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $65,634.42 $945.37 $0.00 $66,579.79
47 0470 Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $31,461.02 $565.13 $0.00 $32,026.15
48 0480 Court Records Preservation Fund $152,117.06 $2,550.98 $0.00 $154,668.04
43 0490 Dst Crt Records Technology Fund $54,614.62 $2,134.17 $0.00 $56,748.79
50 0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,822,900.87 $17,200.00 $0.00 $1,840,100.87
51 0520 Disaster Recovery $35,277.88 $0.00 $0.00 $35,277.88
Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer’s Financial Report Page 10of 7




D E

" Account Title 'ﬁég“innin‘gﬂs'élvance UW iﬁevére'ibt's "7 Disbursements ' Endihg Balance
53] 0530 Capital Murder Fund $474,953.67 $287,077.83 $0.00 $762,031.50
54| 0550 Indigent Health Care $285,522.53 $428,909.09 $7,938.32 $706,493.30
55 0590 Unclaimed Money $21,917.87 $0.00 $0.00 $21,917.87
56 0600 Right of Way Fund $202,063.53 $0.00 $0.00 $202,063.53
57 0750 Equipment Purchase $539,922 31 $0.00 $64,224.04 $475,698.27
58 0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $890,761.71 $847,421.51 $0.00 $1,738,183.22
59 0850 Equipment Int. & Sinking Fund $128,619.33 $326,454.79 $0.00 $455,074.12
60] 0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $327,212.14 $124,896.32 $326,977.14 $125,131.32
61 0890 Historical Commission $39,992.92 $0.00 $16.26 $39,976.66
62 0970 Fee Officers Fund ($143,893.84) $469,307.52 $520,233.28 ($194,819.60)
63 1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $47,074.98 $10,663.40 $6,961.99 $50,776.39
64 1110 Special Crimes Ops $135,490.28 $937.16 $13,106.34 $123,321.10
65 7010 Jait Construction Improvements $266,443.16 $0.00 $76,332.00 $190,111.16
66 7030 Motorola Simuicast Radio System $193,369.19 $0.00 $193,369.19 $0.00
67 7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $141,595.71 $0.00 $83,234.84 $58,360.87
68| 7050 Jail Lift Station $140,196.82 $0.00 $0.00 $140,196.82
69 7060 Software Projects $2,453,560.64 $0.00 $80,653.43 $2,372,907.21
70} 8230 Emergency Ops Center Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
71 8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($19,546.79) $12,359.04 $3,076.62 ($10,264.37)
72 8710 Edward Byrne (JAG) Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
73| 8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
74| 8760 2013-14 Byrne JAG - Crime Reporting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
75 8770 2014-15 Byrne JAG - Crime Scene Van ($10,325.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($10,325.00)
76 9020 Juvenile Operations $131,438.68 $69,244 .49 $48,100.32 $152,582.85
77 9220 Community Supervision $657,899.13 $173,708.65 $249,298.256 $582,309.53
78} 9380 Indigent Defense Formula Grant $187,077.83 $31,792.75 $187,077.83 $31,792.75
79 9390 Indigent Defense improvement Grant $95,313.92 $0.00 $1,436.02 $93,877.90
80 9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
81 otal General Fund $20,914,399.03 $23,894,447.17 $6,097,298.75 $38,711,547.45
82
83 FFB Trust and Asset Management Account Detail
84 Fund Account Number Account Title % of Total Interest Earned Cash Equilvalents  Govt/Agencies Bonds
85| BO100 General Fund 72.73% $22,388.19 | $ 106,94960 | $ 7,883,942.36
86| BO150 Road & Bridge #1 4.55% $1,40061 1 $ 6,690.78 | $ 493,220.65
g7| BO160 Road & Bridge #2 0.91% $280.12 | $ 133816 | $ 98,644.13
gg| BO170 Road & Bridge #3 2.73% $840.37 | $ 401447 | $ 295,932.39
gg| 80180 Road & Bridge #4 3.64% $1,12049 | $ 535263 | $ 394,576.52
go| B0210 Records Management - Clerk 2.73% $84037 | $ 401447 | § 285,932.39
g1| B0220 Records Management - County 0.91% $280.12 | $ 1,338.16 | $ 98,644.13
92| BO0550 Indigent Health 5.45% $1,67765| % 801423 | $ 590,780.78
93| B0600 Right of Way 6.36% $1,957.77 | $ 935239 | § 689,424.91
94 $30,782.61 | $ 147,050.18 | § 10,840,014.25
95 Total Cash and Bonds $ 10,987,064.43
96
97 TexasClass Detail
98 d AcCco bhe 0 g Balance Depo d 3 ding Balance
99| TCO0001 | XXXXX-0263-0001 |Genera! Fund (0100) $344,651.056 $30.66 $0.00 $344,681.71
100] TC0002 | XXXXX-0263-0002 |Road & Bridge #1 (0150) $1,001,643.00 $89.11 $0.00 $1,001,732.11
101] TC0003 | XXXXX-0263-0003 |Road & Bridge #2 (0160) $239,467.74 $21.32 $0.00 $239,489.06
102] TC0004 | XXXXX-0263-0004 |Road & Bridge #3 (0170) $965,599.81 $85.96 $0.00 $965,685.77
103] TC0005 | XXXXX-0263-0005 |Road & Bridge #4 (0180) $808,420.02 $71.99 $0.00 $808,492.01
104] TC0007 | XXXXX-0263-0007 |Indigent Healthcare (0550) $521,554.90 $46.42 $0.00 $521,601.32
105| TC0008 | XXXXX-0263-0008 ||Right of Way (0600) $551,105.58 $49.11 $0.00 $551,154.69
106 Total Texas CLASS $4,432,442.10 $394.57 $0.00 $4,432,836.67
107
108

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM

Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report

Page 2of 7




A B ] c | D E T ] G
109 Monthly Interest Income
110 ||
111 NFF8 m Texas Class & FFB Bonds
—
112 $50000.00 |
113 i
114 $40,000.00 W FFB Bonds
BE $30,000.00 -
116 $20,000.00 % Texas Class
117 $10,000.00
118 s
Oct Nov
119 Dec tan Feb mar \\
120 BPMaY un gy A ]
U
121 f ~ FumicD. .
122 Outstanding Indebtedness
123
124 Description Oustanding Amount Next Payment Due
125 Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2007 $10,034,579.00 $1,595,356.26 21152015
126 Johnson County Tax Notes -Series 2013 $4,370,000.00 8/15/2015
127,
128 Combined Statement of Cash Position

ACCOUNT NAME

FUND TOTAL

POOL FUNDS

INVESTMENTS

FUND TOTAL

General Fund $18,986,086.60 $344,681.71 7,883,942.36 $27,214,71 067
132 0120 Jury Fund $484,685.95 $0.00 $0.00 $484,685.95
133 0140 Law Library $209,008.68 $0.00 $0.00 $209,008.68
134 0150 Road & Bridge #1 $1,103,172.70 $1,001,732.11 | $ 493,220.65 $2,598,125.46
135 0160 Road & Bridge #2 $927,712.38 $239,489.06 $98,644.13 $1,265,845.57
136 0170 Road & Bridge #3 $1,337,542.65 $965,685.77 $295,932.39 $2,599,160.81
137 0180 Road & Bridge #4 $960,639.11 $808,492.01 | $ 394,576.52 $2,163,707.64
138 0190 Building Maintenance $1,194,147.89 $0.00 $0.00 $1,194,147.89
139 0200 Special Projects $35,410.88 $0.00 $0.00 $35,410.88
140 0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $607,180.67 $0.00 | $ 295,932.39 $903,113.06
141 0220 Records Mgt - County $300,362.54 $0.00 | $ 98,644.13 $399,006.67
142 0240 Election Services Contracts $223,284.34 $0.00 $0.00 $223,284.34
143 0250 STOP Federal Forfeitures $2,404.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404.10
144 0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $91,262.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91,262.00
145 0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $21,226.59 $0.00 $0.00 $21,226.59
146 0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $17,435.41 $0.00 $0.00 $17,435.41
147| 0300 Special Crimes Ops $145,389.19 $0.00 $0.00 $145,389.19
148 0320 Special Crimes Seizures $64,641.43 $0.00 $0.00 $64,641.43
149 0330 JJAEP $90,276.03 $0.00 $0.00 $90,276.03
150 0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $113,543.62 $0.00 $0.00 $113,543.62
151 0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $55,864.84 $0.00 $0.00 $55,864.84
162 0360 JP #1 Technology $116,224.66 $0.00 $0.00 $116,224.66
163 0370 JP #2 Technology $45,000.18 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.18
154 0380 JP #3 Technology $61,132.70 $0.00 $0.00 $61,132.70
155 0390 JP #4 Technology $89,655.92 $0.00 $0.00 $89,655.92
156 0400 Courthouse Security $102,901.53 $0.00 $0.00 $102,901.53
157 0410 Justice Court Security $77,948.73 $0.00 $0.00 $77,948.73
158 0420 Custodial Funds $57,176.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,176.00
159 0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $897,431.21 $0.00 $0.00 $897,431.21
160 0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $66,579.79 $0.00 $0.00 $66,579.79
161 0470 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $32,026.15 $0.00 $0.00 $32,026.15

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM

Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report

Page 3 of 7




. A B C D E F G
162 » 0 POO D D TOTA
163 0480 City & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $154,668.04 $0.00 $0.00 $154,668.04
164 0490 Court Records Preservation Fund $56,748.79 $0.00 $0.00 $56,748.79
165 0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,840,100.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,840,100.87
166 0520 Disaster Recovery $35,277.88 $0.00 $0.00 $35,277.88
167 0530 Capital Murder Fund $762,031.50 $0.00 $0.00 $762,031.50
168| 0550 Indigent Healthcare $706,493.30 $521,601.32 | $ 590,780.78 $1,818,875.40
169 0590 Unclaimed Money $21,917.87 $0.00 | $ - $21,917.87
170] 0600 Right of Way Fund $202,063.53 $551,154.69 | $ 689,424.91 $1,442,643.13
171 0750 Equipment Purchase $475,698.27 $0.00 $60.00 $475,758.27
172 0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $1,738,183.22 $0.00 $0.00 $1,738,183.22
173 0850 Equipment int. & Sinking Fund $455,074.12 $0.00 $0.00 $455,074.12
174 0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $125,131.32 $0.00 $0.00 $125,131.32
175 0890 Historical Commission $39,976.66 $0.00 $0.00 $39,976.66
176 0960 Treasurer Clearing Account $216,158.26 $0.00 $0.00 $216,158.26
177, 0970 Fee Officers Fund ($194,819.60) $0.00 $0.00 ($194,819.60)
178 1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $50,776.39 $0.00 $0.00 $50,776.39
179 1110 Special Crimes Ops $123,321.10 $0.00 $0.00 $123,321.10
180 7010 Jail Construction Improvements $190,111.16 $0.00 $0.00 $190,111.16
181 7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
182 7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $58,360.87 $0.00 $0.00 $58,360.87
183 7050 Jail Lift Station $140,196.82 $0.00 $0.00 $140,196.82
184 7060 Software Projects $2,372,907.21 $0.00 $0.00 $2,372,907.21
185 8230 Emergency Ops Center Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
186 8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($10,264.37) $0.00 $0.00 ($10,264.37)
187| 8710 Ed Byrne Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
188 8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
189 8760 2013-14 Byme JAG - Crime Reporting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
190, 8770 2014/15 Byrne JAG - Crime Scene Van ($10,325.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($10,325.00)
191 9020 Juvenile Operations $152,582.85 $0.00 $0.00 $152,582.85
192, 9220 Community Supervision $582,309.53 $0.00 $0.00 $582,309.53
193 9380 indigent Defense Forumla Grant $31,792.75 $0.00 $0.00 $31,792.75
184 9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $93,877.90 $0.00 $0.00 $93,877.90
195 9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
196 Grand Total $38,927,705.71 $4,432 836.67 $10,841,158.16 $54,201,700.64
197, Combined Cash Balance |
198 |
199 $50,000,000.00
200, ﬁ:'gxx ——FY 2011
201 $35,000,000.00 —--Fr2012§
202] $30,000,000.00 —a—FY2013 § |
203 $25,000,000.00 -
$20,000,000.00 - e FY 2014

204 $15,000,000.00 - ~=FY2015 R
205 $10,000,000.00
206 $s,ooo,ooo£o
207 Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb  Mar Apr - May Jun Jul  Aug  Sep

First Fingnpial Bank / P!gdged C‘ollatg‘rarl:ﬂ ; _ Orig »Fa_c‘e_ Valqe Par Value B Book Valug N Market \}Ialx‘:rer e
210 as of Cleburne $44,090,000.00 |  $44,090,000.00 |  $44,912,899.29 |  $46,751,693.25
211 31-Jan-15 Abilene $81,656,185.00 $75,443,570.10 $80,953,481.47 $81,929,068.41
212 Totals $125,746,185.00 | $119,533,570.10 $125,866,380.76 $128,680,761.66
213
214
215
216
217

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM

Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report

Page 4 of 7




’ A B C D E F G

218 -

219 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134.026

220 COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM. -
(a) At least once a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of: -

221 (1) money received and disbursed; |

222 (2) debts due to and owed by the county; and |

223 (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.

224

225, oA

226 | certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

227 ~

228 7]y [/ . L

229 A by (Cec/ 2 =-13-/5

230, Debbie Rice, CCT/C10 Date

231 Johnson County Treasurer

232

233]

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM

Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report

Page 5 of 7




A B C D E [ F G
234|COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT COMMISSIONERS COURT
235|iN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS
236]IN THE HANDS OF DEBBIE RICE T l IN REGULAR SESSION
237|TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY TERM 2015
238
239
240
241{IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
242}entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the 3.4 day of mm , 2015,
243|at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Debbie Rice,
244{Treasurer of Johnson County, for SANUARY 2015, and finding the same correct, entered an order in
245|the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as $54,201,700.64
246 N ]

248 ﬁ / Roger Harmon, County P ‘\
249 J

250

251 / i iley, Comnlfissioner, Pct 1

252 YD) \\\“ — f’>

253 \.}MW

254 missxon(r, P\p 3

255

256

257]

258|

259|*

260§

Ry b Q ANBX PN

261

Becky lvey,

Clerkand

H)

262

Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for

—

263]

Johnson County, Texas.

264

FILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OF

A.D., 2015 and recorded in the minutes of the Court

265

for the term in which the affidavits are filed on the

day of

A.D. 2015

266

267

268

Attest: Becky lvey, County Clerk

269

270

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM

Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report

Page 6 of 7




A B 7 D E F G
271 ~ Appendix A

272 Current Bond Holdings

273

274 5 oA ATURITY DA ACE VA MAAR A
275| FFCB  14.875% 011772017 $ 500,000.00 | $ 541,755.00
276] FHLB [0.375% 05/17/2017 $ 500,000.00 | $ 500,525.00
277] FFCB  14.875% 01172017 $ 500,000.00 | $ 547,695.00
278] FHLMC [0.750% 01/12/2018 $ 525,000.00 | § 522,758.25
279] FHLMC [0.875% 10/14/2016 $ 500,000.00 | $ 503,285.00
280] FHLMC [1.000% 03/08/2017 $ 500,000.00 | $ §04,090.00
281] FHLMC (2.000% 08/25/2016 $ 500,000.00 | $ 5§12,740.00
2820 FHLMC |2.500% 052712016 $ 500,000.00 | $ 5§14,200.00
283] FHLMC [2.875% 02/08/2015 $ 500,000.00 | $ 500,270.00
284] FHLMC |4.75% 01/19/2016 $ 450,000.00 | $ 469,206.00
285 FHLMC [4.75% 1117/2015 $ 500,000.00 | $ 517,870.00
286] FHLMC [5.50% 08/23/2017 $ 500,000.00 | $ 560,545.00
287] FNMA  |0.875% 1212012017 $ 500,000.00 | § 500,225.00
288] FNMA [1.375% 11115/2016 $ 500,000.00 | $ 507,835.00
2890 FNMA [1.625% 10/26/2015 $ 500,000.00 | $ 505,210.00
290] FNMA  12.375% 04/11/2016 $ 500,000.00 | § 512,390.00
291] FNMA  |2.375% 07/28/2015 $ 500,000.00 | § 505,430.00
292] FNMA [5.000% 04/15/2015 $ 500,000.00 | § 504,930.00
293 FNMA |5.25% 09/15/2016 $ 500,000.00 | $ 538,975.00
294] US Treas [2.375% 073112017 $ 500,000.00 | $ 521,640.00
295] US Treas |4.25% 11115/2017 $ 500,000.00 | $ 548,440.00
296}FSG FUND N/A $ 147,050.18 | $ 147,050.18
297

|
298]

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report Page 7 of 7




BUDGET AMENDMENT

Approved

Commissioners Court
MAR 8 2015

Date: February 23, 2015 Department: Courthouse Security Fund

HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY:
PURSUANT TO SECTION 111.010 OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE:

“THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MAY AUTHORIZE AN EMERGENCY EXPENDITURE AS AN
AMENDMENT TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET ONLY IN A CASE OF GRAVE PUBLIC NECESSITY TO
MEET AN UNUSUAL AND UNFORESEEN CONDITION THAT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN INCLUDED
IN THE ORIGINAL BUDGET THROUGH THE USE OF REASONABLY DILIGENT THOUGHT AND
ATTENTION. IF THE COURT AMENDS THE ORIGINAL BUDGET TO MEET AN EMERGENCY, THE
COURT SHALL FILE A COPY OF ITS ORDER AMENDING THE BUDGET WITH THE COUNTY CLERK,
AND THE CLERK SHALL ATTACH THE COPY TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET. (Section 111.041, Local
Government Code, Vernon’s Texas Codes Annotated)

1 WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY BUDGET:

FUND DEPARTMENT | LINE ITEM TITLE AMOUNT
Courthouse Security | Courthouse Security Small Tools and $5,200.00
0400 5620 Supplies
53300-LE
Courthouse Security | Courthouse Security Equip-Noncap $10,008.00
0400 5620 ($1,000 to <$5,000
ea)
Courthouse Security | Courthouse Security Equip-Capital $9,715.00
0400 5620 (=0r>$5,000 ea)

REASON  Enhance security system at Guinn Justice Center total $24,923.00

DEPARTMENT HEAD

THERE ARE NOT AREAS IN THE CURRENT BUDGET TO REDUCE IN ORDER TO FUND THE ABOVE
MENTIONED ITEMS.

X o \
w\f‘@r—’
Roger Harmeon, Johnson County Judge

yes, abspained

lyell, Comm. Pct. #2
yes, no, abstained

AN

Jerry \/ge/r@m Pet. #3 o pComm. Pt/ #4
Voted: yes 0, abstained ; Q €, No, abstained
& Q _ﬁ —_—

PR LEA 1T “

ATTESTM \




